



# RAJASTHAN STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A Government Undertaking)

## राजस्थान राज्य भण्डारव्यवस्था निगम

(सरकार का प्रतिष्ठान)

Head Office : Bhawani Singh Road,  
Near JDA, Jaipur-302 015

प्रधान कार्यालय : भवानी सिंह मार्ग,  
जेडीए के पास, जयपुर-302 015

Phone : 0141 - 2565087  
: 2565088, 2565089  
FAX : 0141-2560698, 2564428  
e-mail : rswcho@gmail.com  
Website : www.agriculture.rajasthan.gov.in/rswc  
GST No. : 08AABCR1633C12V

No.:H.O./Eng./NIT-01/2019-20/

10530

Dated: 2/8/2019

### Corrigendum

In Partial modification to the NIT No. 01/2019-20 dated 18.07.2019 the work mentioned at Sr. No.1 (Dismantling of multispans Godown 2000 MT) & Construction of Godown 1800 M.T., Renovation & Repair of Godown, Toilet, Repair of Boundary Wall, Construction of Water Harvesting Structure, Construction of C.C. Road & Electrification work at RSWC, Nadbai District- Bharatpur) in which unit of measurement mentioned as SQM in point no 7.16 (Brick work in F&P) of Percentage BOQ should now be read as CUM. All the other terms and conditions of the NIT will remain same.

  
018-19

Executive Engineer

7.11	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade including all scaffolding: Old work (one or more coats) including scrapping surface and necessary repairs. Same colour	500.00	Sqm	14.00	7000.00	INR Seven Thousand Only
7.12	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with water proffing compound Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	15.00	CUM	4159.00	62385.00	INR Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Five Only
7.13	Demolishing of R.C.C. work including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead.	27.00	Cum	676.00	18252.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Two Only
7.14	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of Jhiri with watering & ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed with in a lead of 50 meter. All kinds of soils.	107.00	Cum	179.00	19153.00	INR Nineteen Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Three Only
7.15	Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).	17.00	Cum	2647.00	44999.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Nine Only
7.16	Brick masonry in foundation and plinth with bricks of class designation 75 mm in :Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-Cement:6-coarse sand).	145.00	Cum	3554.00	515330.00	INR Five Lakh Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Only